

SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE • POLICE ACADEMY

173 IL Route 2 • Dixon, IL 61021 P 815.835.6481 W svcc.edu

## Indemnification Agreement **SVCC Police Academy**

It is hereby agreed that in consideration of one of its candidates,

Name:

Being granted the opportunity of participating and engaging in police training, operations, functions and other activities sanctioned by the Sauk Valley Community College Police Academy, the

Department or Agency:

Employing the above named trainee shall hold Sauk Valley Community College and Police Academy harmless as to any injuries or damages incurred by said trainee as a result of such police training, operations, functions, references provided and/or other activities sanctioned by the Sauk Valley Community College and Police Academy, regardless of fault or negligence on the part of any official or employee of the Sauk Valley Community College Police Academy, except for gross negligence or willful, wanton, or intentional misconduct. The above employer shall further agree to indemnify the Sauk Valley Community College and the Police Academy in full amount as to any judgment or claim awarded to said police trainee, his/her heirs, dependents, and assigns for such injuries or damages sustained by said trainee during the official course of his/her temporary assignment to the Sauk Valley Community College Police Academy.

It is further agreed, that should suit or claim be filed by said trainee alleging injury or damage as a result of Sauk Valley Community College Police Academy training, operations, functions, or other activities sanctioned by the Sauk Valley Community College Police Academy, reasonable notice of such suit or claim will be given to the employing department or agency of the affected trainee and said department or agency will appear and defend the Sauk Valley Community College Police Academy.

NOTHING AGREED TO HEREIN BY ANY OF THE PARTIES HERETO SHALL CONSTITUTE A WAIVER OF ANY STATUTORY OR OTHER IMMUNITIES AVAILABLE TO THE PARTIES UNDER ILLINOIS LAW.

Signature: Date:

In witness thereof, the undersigned has affixed his hand and seal at:

, Illinois,

this:\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_20\_\_\_\_\_